Prairie Pine Presbytery fonds
United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council
(formerly Saskatchewan Conference)

About the Records
Note: See https://memorysask.ca/prairie-pine-presbytery-fonds for detailed description.
Summary
Title proper: Prairie Pine Presbytery fonds Reference code: FD 33
Creators: 2000-2016 United Church of Canada Prairie Pine Presbytery

Physical description: 27 cm (approx.) textual records

Restrictions: Some records are restricted, to protect personal information.

Finding aids: GS-168 includes original file and series listings, in sections XXIIl.SR.1119 to SR.1166,
and SR.1173 to SR.1183.

Note: Related presbytery records also included in Battleford Presbytery fonds (FD 5) and Rosetown
Presbytery fonds (FD 15).

About Archival Reference Numbers
When requesting access to specific records, please note the title and date listed, as well
as all parts of the reference code, including:

¢ the locator code (e.g. “A.676");

e aroman-numeral series code (e.g. “XVII”) and any sub-series codes present;

¢ individual file and/or item identifiers.
Example: A.676.XVII.D.1 — Edmund H. Oliver, Correspondence, 1911-1916.

Note: Records marked “restricted” in the finding aid will have to be reviewed before they can
be made available to researchers. Requests should be sent to the Living Skies Archives office.

Series
Title Date(s) Extent(s) Previous Ref.# (GS-168)
Presbytery and Executive meetings 2000-2016 8.0cm  XXII.SR.1173 to SR.1183
Property files 19.0cm  XXIILSR.1119 to SR.1166

Collection list (from GS-168 database)
[2018]

XXIll.  Prairie Pine Presbytery*
Presbytery and Executive meetings

SR.1173 Minutes (signed) 2000, 2001, 2002
SR.1174 Minutes (sighed) 2003, 2004

SR.1175 Minutes (signed) 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008
SR.1176 Minutes (signed) 2008, 2009

SR.1177 Minutes (signed) 2009, 2010

SR.1178 Minutes (signed) 2010, 2011
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[2018]
XXII1.

SR.1179
SR.1180
SR.1181
SR.1182
SR.1183
SR.1184

Prairie Pine Presbytery fonds
United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council
(formerly Saskatchewan Conference)

Prairie Pine Presbytery*

Presbytery and Executive meetings

Minutes (signed)
Minutes (signed)
Minutes (signed)
Minutes (signed)
Minutes (signed)

Delegates at meetings [bound]

2011, 2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
1988-2000

RESTRICTED.

*Prairie Pine Presbytery minutes received with Battleford Presbytery minutes — see FD 5 for details.

[2018]
XXIll.

SR.1119
SR.1120
SR.1121
SR.1122
SR.1123
SR.1124
SR.1125
SR.1126
SR.1127
SR.1128
SR.1129
SR.1130
SR.1131
SR.1132
SR.1133
SR.1134
SR.1135
SR.1136
SR.1137
SR.1138
SR.1139
SR.1140
SR.1141
SR.1142
SR.1143
SR.1144

Prairie Pine Presbytery
Property files

Battleford Presbytery — Mort Patterson, Jim Kirkwood, Vera Evans

Battleford Presbytery budget — T and Fin.

Couteau Hills - Dunblane
Turtle River — Meota, Spruce Lake
Senlac

United West Ministry Initiative (WMI) / Brock-D'Arcy PC

Swarthmore United Church board
Rolling Plains manse
Meadow Lake Dorintosh

Turtle River Parish, Spruce Lake, Glaslyn

Turtle River Parish -- Turtleford
Sonningdale

Wilkie-Phippen

Wilkie-Scott-Landis and Landis-Scott
Wiseton manse sale

Rolling Plains - Major

Meadow Lake

Blueprint "Meadow Lake renovation"
Marsden-Neilburg

Wilkie manse sale

Coleville

Lashburn-Marshall

Cut Knife Pastoral Charge

Carruthers

Eatonia-Mantario

Handel
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[2018]
XXII1.

SR.1145
SR.1146
SR.1147
SR.1148
SR.1149
SR.1150
SR.1151
SR.1152
SR.1153
SR.1154
SR.1155
SR.1156
SR.1157
SR.1158
SR.1159
SR.1160
SR.1161
SR.1162
SR.1163
SR.1164
SR.1165
SR.1166

Prairie Pine Presbytery fonds
United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council
(formerly Saskatchewan Conference)

Prairie Pine Presbytery
Property files

Landis

Trife

Battleford United Church

Battleford Presbytery United Church Camps Council
Wheatlands - Bounty

Cut Knife PC - Baldwinton

Cut Knife PC - Gallivan

Springwater-Landis PC -- Landis

Outlook

Rabbit

Lashburn Pastoral Charge

Maidston-Paynton

Northern Lakes

Lists of records in Conference Archives
Wheatlands Pastoral Charge closure

Cando Pastoral Charge

Starview Camp Council (Battleford Presb)

Rolling Plains Pastoral Charge

Rosetown Presbytery, Division of Finance and Admin.
Lashburn Pastoral Charge — Waseca, renovations
Outlook Camp -- closure

Northern Lakes Pastoral Charge -- manses
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