Prairie Pine Presbytery fonds

United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council (formerly Saskatchewan Conference)

About the Records

Note: See https://memorysask.ca/prairie-pine-presbytery-fonds for detailed description.

Summary

Title proper: Prairie Pine Presbytery fonds Reference code: FD 33

Creators: 2000–2016 United Church of Canada Prairie Pine Presbytery

Physical description: 27 cm (approx.) textual records

Restrictions: Some records are restricted, to protect personal information.

Finding aids: GS-168 includes original file and series listings, in sections XXIII.SR.1119 to SR.1166,

and SR.1173 to SR.1183.

Note: Related presbytery records also included in Battleford Presbytery fonds (FD 5) and Rosetown

Presbytery fonds (FD 15).

About Archival Reference Numbers

When requesting access to specific records, please note the title and date listed, as well as all parts of the reference code, including:

- the locator code (e.g. "A.676");
- a roman-numeral series code (e.g. "XVII") and any sub-series codes present;
- individual file and/or item identifiers.

Example: A.676.XVII.D.1 – Edmund H. Oliver, Correspondence, 1911-1916.

<u>Note</u>: Records marked "restricted" in the finding aid will have to be reviewed before they can be made available to researchers. Requests should be sent to the Living Skies Archives office.

Series

Title	Date(s)	Extent(s)	Previous Ref.# (GS-168)
Presbytery and Executive meetings	2000-2016	8.0 cm	XXIII.SR.1173 to SR.1183
Property files		19.0 cm	XXIII.SR.1119 to SR.1166

Collection list (from GS-168 database)

[2018]

XXIII.	Prairie Pine Presbytery*	
	Presbytery and Executive meetings	
SR.1173	Minutes (signed)	2000, 2001, 2002
SR.1174	Minutes (signed)	2003, 2004
SR.1175	Minutes (signed)	2005, 2006, 2007, 2008
SR.1176	Minutes (signed)	2008, 2009
SR.1177	Minutes (signed)	2009, 2010
SR.1178	Minutes (signed)	2010, 2011

Prairie Pine Presbytery fonds

United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council (formerly Saskatchewan Conference)

[2018]

XXIII.	Prairie Pine Presbytery*		
	Presbytery and Executive meetings		
SR.1179	Minutes (signed)	2011, 2012	
SR.1180	Minutes (signed)	2013	
SR.1181	Minutes (signed)	2014	
SR.1182	Minutes (signed)	2015	
SR.1183	Minutes (signed)	2016	
SR.1184	Delegates at meetings [bound]	1988-2000	RESTRICTED.

^{*}Prairie Pine Presbytery minutes received with Battleford Presbytery minutes – see FD 5 for details.

[2018]

XXIII.	Prairie Pine Presbytery
	Property files
SR.1119	Battleford Presbytery – Mort Patterson, Jim Kirkwood, Vera Evans
SR.1120	Battleford Presbytery budget – T and Fin.
SR.1121	Couteau Hills - Dunblane
SR.1122	Turtle River – Meota, Spruce Lake
SR.1123	Senlac
SR.1124	United West Ministry Initiative (WMI) / Brock-D'Arcy PC
SR.1125	Swarthmore United Church board
SR.1126	Rolling Plains manse
SR.1127	Meadow Lake Dorintosh
SR.1128	Turtle River Parish, Spruce Lake, Glaslyn
SR.1129	Turtle River Parish Turtleford
SR.1130	Sonningdale
SR.1131	Wilkie-Phippen
SR.1132	Wilkie-Scott-Landis and Landis-Scott
SR.1133	Wiseton manse sale
SR.1134	Rolling Plains - Major
SR.1135	Meadow Lake
SR.1136	Blueprint "Meadow Lake renovation"
SR.1137	Marsden-Neilburg
SR.1138	Wilkie manse sale
SR.1139	Coleville
SR.1140	Lashburn-Marshall
SR.1141	Cut Knife Pastoral Charge
SR.1142	Carruthers
SR.1143	Eatonia-Mantario
SR.1144	Handel

Prairie Pine Presbytery fonds

United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council (formerly Saskatchewan Conference)

[2018]

SR.1145 Landis SR.1146 Trife SR.1147 Battleford United Church SR.1148 Battleford Presbytery United Church Camps Council SR.1149 Wheatlands - Bounty SR.1150 Cut Knife PC - Baldwinton SR.1151 Cut Knife PC - Gallivan SR.1152 Springwater-Landis PC Landis SR.1153 Outlook SR.1154 Rabbit SR.1155 Lashburn Pastoral Charge SR.1156 Maidston-Paynton SR.1157 Northern Lakes SR.1158 Lists of records in Conference Archives SR.1159 Wheatlands Pastoral Charge SR.1160 Cando Pastoral Charge SR.1161 Starview Camp Council (Battleford Presb) SR.1162 Rolling Plains Pastoral Charge SR.1163 Rosetown Presbytery, Division of Finance and Admin. SR.1164 Lashburn Pastoral Charge – Waseca, renovations SR.1165 Outlook Camp – closure	XXIII.	Prairie Pine Presbytery
SR.1146 Trife SR.1147 Battleford United Church SR.1148 Battleford Presbytery United Church Camps Council SR.1149 Wheatlands - Bounty SR.1150 Cut Knife PC - Baldwinton SR.1151 Cut Knife PC - Gallivan SR.1152 Springwater-Landis PC Landis SR.1153 Outlook SR.1154 Rabbit SR.1155 Lashburn Pastoral Charge SR.1156 Maidston-Paynton SR.1157 Northern Lakes SR.1158 Lists of records in Conference Archives SR.1159 Wheatlands Pastoral Charge closure SR.1160 Cando Pastoral Charge SR.1161 Starview Camp Council (Battleford Presb) SR.1162 Rolling Plains Pastoral Charge SR.1163 Rosetown Presbytery, Division of Finance and Admin. SR.1164 Lashburn Pastoral Charge — Waseca, renovations SR.1165 Outlook Camp closure		Property files
SR.1147 Battleford United Church SR.1148 Battleford Presbytery United Church Camps Council SR.1149 Wheatlands - Bounty SR.1150 Cut Knife PC - Baldwinton SR.1151 Cut Knife PC - Gallivan SR.1152 Springwater-Landis PC Landis SR.1153 Outlook SR.1154 Rabbit SR.1155 Lashburn Pastoral Charge SR.1156 Maidston-Paynton SR.1157 Northern Lakes SR.1157 Northern Lakes SR.1158 Lists of records in Conference Archives SR.1159 Wheatlands Pastoral Charge closure SR.1160 Cando Pastoral Charge SR.1161 Starview Camp Council (Battleford Presb) SR.1162 Rolling Plains Pastoral Charge SR.1163 Rosetown Presbytery, Division of Finance and Admin. SR.1164 Lashburn Pastoral Charge – Waseca, renovations SR.1165 Outlook Camp closure	SR.1145	Landis
SR.1148 Battleford Presbytery United Church Camps Council SR.1149 Wheatlands - Bounty SR.1150 Cut Knife PC - Baldwinton SR.1151 Cut Knife PC - Gallivan SR.1152 Springwater-Landis PC Landis SR.1153 Outlook SR.1154 Rabbit SR.1155 Lashburn Pastoral Charge SR.1156 Maidston-Paynton SR.1157 Northern Lakes SR.1158 Lists of records in Conference Archives SR.1159 Wheatlands Pastoral Charge closure SR.1160 Cando Pastoral Charge SR.1161 Starview Camp Council (Battleford Presb) SR.1162 Rolling Plains Pastoral Charge SR.1163 Rosetown Presbytery, Division of Finance and Admin. SR.1164 Lashburn Pastoral Charge – Waseca, renovations SR.1165 Outlook Camp closure	SR.1146	Trife
SR.1149 Wheatlands - Bounty SR.1150 Cut Knife PC - Baldwinton SR.1151 Cut Knife PC - Gallivan SR.1152 Springwater-Landis PC Landis SR.1153 Outlook SR.1154 Rabbit SR.1155 Lashburn Pastoral Charge SR.1156 Maidston-Paynton SR.1157 Northern Lakes SR.1158 Lists of records in Conference Archives SR.1159 Wheatlands Pastoral Charge closure SR.1160 Cando Pastoral Charge SR.1161 Starview Camp Council (Battleford Presb) SR.1162 Rolling Plains Pastoral Charge SR.1163 Rosetown Presbytery, Division of Finance and Admin. SR.1164 Lashburn Pastoral Charge – Waseca, renovations SR.1165 Outlook Camp closure	SR.1147	Battleford United Church
SR.1150 Cut Knife PC - Baldwinton SR.1151 Cut Knife PC - Gallivan SR.1152 Springwater-Landis PC Landis SR.1153 Outlook SR.1154 Rabbit SR.1155 Lashburn Pastoral Charge SR.1156 Maidston-Paynton SR.1157 Northern Lakes SR.1158 Lists of records in Conference Archives SR.1159 Wheatlands Pastoral Charge closure SR.1160 Cando Pastoral Charge SR.1161 Starview Camp Council (Battleford Presb) SR.1162 Rolling Plains Pastoral Charge SR.1163 Rosetown Presbytery, Division of Finance and Admin. SR.1164 Lashburn Pastoral Charge – Waseca, renovations SR.1165 Outlook Camp closure	SR.1148	Battleford Presbytery United Church Camps Council
SR.1151 Cut Knife PC - Gallivan SR.1152 Springwater-Landis PC Landis SR.1153 Outlook SR.1154 Rabbit SR.1155 Lashburn Pastoral Charge SR.1156 Maidston-Paynton SR.1157 Northern Lakes SR.1158 Lists of records in Conference Archives SR.1159 Wheatlands Pastoral Charge closure SR.1160 Cando Pastoral Charge SR.1161 Starview Camp Council (Battleford Presb) SR.1162 Rolling Plains Pastoral Charge SR.1163 Rosetown Presbytery, Division of Finance and Admin. SR.1164 Lashburn Pastoral Charge – Waseca, renovations SR.1165 Outlook Camp closure	SR.1149	Wheatlands - Bounty
SR.1152 Springwater-Landis PC Landis SR.1153 Outlook SR.1154 Rabbit SR.1155 Lashburn Pastoral Charge SR.1156 Maidston-Paynton SR.1157 Northern Lakes SR.1158 Lists of records in Conference Archives SR.1159 Wheatlands Pastoral Charge closure SR.1160 Cando Pastoral Charge SR.1161 Starview Camp Council (Battleford Presb) SR.1162 Rolling Plains Pastoral Charge SR.1163 Rosetown Presbytery, Division of Finance and Admin. SR.1164 Lashburn Pastoral Charge – Waseca, renovations SR.1165 Outlook Camp closure	SR.1150	Cut Knife PC - Baldwinton
SR.1153 Outlook SR.1154 Rabbit SR.1155 Lashburn Pastoral Charge SR.1156 Maidston-Paynton SR.1157 Northern Lakes SR.1158 Lists of records in Conference Archives SR.1159 Wheatlands Pastoral Charge closure SR.1160 Cando Pastoral Charge SR.1161 Starview Camp Council (Battleford Presb) SR.1162 Rolling Plains Pastoral Charge SR.1163 Rosetown Presbytery, Division of Finance and Admin. SR.1164 Lashburn Pastoral Charge – Waseca, renovations SR.1165 Outlook Camp closure	SR.1151	Cut Knife PC - Gallivan
SR.1154 Rabbit SR.1155 Lashburn Pastoral Charge SR.1156 Maidston-Paynton SR.1157 Northern Lakes SR.1158 Lists of records in Conference Archives SR.1159 Wheatlands Pastoral Charge closure SR.1160 Cando Pastoral Charge SR.1161 Starview Camp Council (Battleford Presb) SR.1162 Rolling Plains Pastoral Charge SR.1163 Rosetown Presbytery, Division of Finance and Admin. SR.1164 Lashburn Pastoral Charge – Waseca, renovations SR.1165 Outlook Camp closure	SR.1152	Springwater-Landis PC Landis
SR.1155 Lashburn Pastoral Charge SR.1156 Maidston-Paynton SR.1157 Northern Lakes SR.1158 Lists of records in Conference Archives SR.1159 Wheatlands Pastoral Charge closure SR.1160 Cando Pastoral Charge SR.1161 Starview Camp Council (Battleford Presb) SR.1162 Rolling Plains Pastoral Charge SR.1163 Rosetown Presbytery, Division of Finance and Admin. SR.1164 Lashburn Pastoral Charge – Waseca, renovations SR.1165 Outlook Camp closure	SR.1153	Outlook
SR.1156 Maidston-Paynton SR.1157 Northern Lakes SR.1158 Lists of records in Conference Archives SR.1159 Wheatlands Pastoral Charge closure SR.1160 Cando Pastoral Charge SR.1161 Starview Camp Council (Battleford Presb) SR.1162 Rolling Plains Pastoral Charge SR.1163 Rosetown Presbytery, Division of Finance and Admin. SR.1164 Lashburn Pastoral Charge — Waseca, renovations SR.1165 Outlook Camp — closure	SR.1154	Rabbit
SR.1157 Northern Lakes SR.1158 Lists of records in Conference Archives SR.1159 Wheatlands Pastoral Charge closure SR.1160 Cando Pastoral Charge SR.1161 Starview Camp Council (Battleford Presb) SR.1162 Rolling Plains Pastoral Charge SR.1163 Rosetown Presbytery, Division of Finance and Admin. SR.1164 Lashburn Pastoral Charge – Waseca, renovations SR.1165 Outlook Camp closure	SR.1155	Lashburn Pastoral Charge
SR.1158 Lists of records in Conference Archives SR.1159 Wheatlands Pastoral Charge closure SR.1160 Cando Pastoral Charge SR.1161 Starview Camp Council (Battleford Presb) SR.1162 Rolling Plains Pastoral Charge SR.1163 Rosetown Presbytery, Division of Finance and Admin. SR.1164 Lashburn Pastoral Charge – Waseca, renovations SR.1165 Outlook Camp closure	SR.1156	Maidston-Paynton
SR.1159 Wheatlands Pastoral Charge closure SR.1160 Cando Pastoral Charge SR.1161 Starview Camp Council (Battleford Presb) SR.1162 Rolling Plains Pastoral Charge SR.1163 Rosetown Presbytery, Division of Finance and Admin. SR.1164 Lashburn Pastoral Charge – Waseca, renovations SR.1165 Outlook Camp closure	SR.1157	Northern Lakes
SR.1160 Cando Pastoral Charge SR.1161 Starview Camp Council (Battleford Presb) SR.1162 Rolling Plains Pastoral Charge SR.1163 Rosetown Presbytery, Division of Finance and Admin. SR.1164 Lashburn Pastoral Charge – Waseca, renovations SR.1165 Outlook Camp closure	SR.1158	Lists of records in Conference Archives
SR.1161 Starview Camp Council (Battleford Presb) SR.1162 Rolling Plains Pastoral Charge SR.1163 Rosetown Presbytery, Division of Finance and Admin. SR.1164 Lashburn Pastoral Charge – Waseca, renovations SR.1165 Outlook Camp closure	SR.1159	Wheatlands Pastoral Charge closure
SR.1162 Rolling Plains Pastoral Charge SR.1163 Rosetown Presbytery, Division of Finance and Admin. SR.1164 Lashburn Pastoral Charge – Waseca, renovations SR.1165 Outlook Camp closure	SR.1160	Cando Pastoral Charge
SR.1163 Rosetown Presbytery, Division of Finance and Admin. SR.1164 Lashburn Pastoral Charge – Waseca, renovations SR.1165 Outlook Camp closure	SR.1161	Starview Camp Council (Battleford Presb)
SR.1164 Lashburn Pastoral Charge – Waseca, renovations SR.1165 Outlook Camp closure	SR.1162	Rolling Plains Pastoral Charge
SR.1165 Outlook Camp closure	SR.1163	Rosetown Presbytery, Division of Finance and Admin.
·	SR.1164	Lashburn Pastoral Charge – Waseca, renovations
SR.1166 Northern Lakes Pastoral Charge manses	SR.1165	Outlook Camp closure
	SR.1166	Northern Lakes Pastoral Charge manses